MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-first and Ninety-second Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 10, 1943 to April 21, 1945 AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS From April 10, 1943 to May 24, 1945

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with Chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1944.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1945

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-second Legislature

1945

866

CHAP. 65

RESOLVES, 1945

Waldo

\$ 39,960.70

Washington

86,800.00

York

90,000.00

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 63

RESOLVE, in Favor of Mary Louise Bernier, of Sanford.

Mary Louise Bernier; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$157.48 from the general fund of the state to be paid to Mary Louise Bernier, of Sanford, as a full and final settlement for her claim against the state for personal injury by a muskrat.

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 64

RESOLVE, Granting a State Pension to Eva M. Farrington Cary, of Bowdoinham.

Eva M. Farrington Cary; state pension. Resolved: That an annual pension of \$375 be granted to Eva M. Farrington Cary, of Bowdoinham, to be paid quarterly from the state school fund. Said pension shall begin July 1, 1945, and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature.

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 65

RESOLVE, in Favor of Dr. Charles H. Buck, of Naples.

Dr. Charles H. Buck; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$187.50 to be paid to Dr. Charles H. Buck, of Naples, as a full and final settlement for his claim against the state for damage to poultry by foxes; said sum to be paid from the dog tax fund.